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CR-ERNS REGIONAL CONTACTS 
 

 

EPA Regional Office 

 

State that Reporting Facility 

is Located 

 

Contact(s)/Mail Code 

 

E-Mail Address 

 

U.S. Environmental Protection Agency 

New England Region 1 

5 Post Office Sq., Suite 100 

Boston, MA 02109-3912 

 

Connecticut, Maine,  

Massachusetts, New 

Hampshire, Rhode Island, 

and Vermont 

 

Mike Barry/OSRR02-2 

 

 

barry.michael@epa.gov  

 

 

U.S. Environmental Protection Agency 

Region 2 

290 Broadway 

New York, NY 10007-1866 

 

New Jersey, New York, 

Puerto Rico and the U.S. 

Virgin Islands 

 

Neil Norrell/MS211 

(needs updating) 

 

 

norrell.neil@epa.gov  

 

 

U.S. Environmental Protection Agency 

Region 3 

1650 Arch Street 

Philadelphia, PA 19103-2029 

 

Delaware, Maryland, 

Pennsylvania, Virginia, West 

Virginia, and the District of 

Columbia  

 

Jim Kilpatrick/3HS61 

 

Kilpatrick.James@epa.gov  

 

U.S. Environmental Protection Agency 

Region 4 

Atlanta Federal Center 

61 Forsyth Street, SW 

Atlanta, GA 30303-3104 

 

Alabama, Florida, Georgia, 

Kentucky, Mississippi, North 

Carolina, South Carolina, and 

Tennessee 

 

Karl Wilson 

 

 

Wilson.Karl@epa.gov  

 

U.S. Environmental Protection Agency 

Region 5 

77 West Jackson Boulevard 

Chicago, IL 60604-3507 

 

Illinois, Indiana, Michigan, 

Minnesota, Ohio, and 

Wisconsin 

 

Joseph Solt/SM-5J 

Ruth McNamara 

 

solt.joseph@epa.gov  

mcnamara.ruth@epa.gov  
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EPA Regional Office 

 

State that Reporting Facility 

is Located 

 

Contact(s)/Mail Code 

 

E-Mail Address 

 

U.S. Environmental Protection Agency 

Region 6 

Fountain Place 12th Floor, Suite 1200 

1445 Ross Avenue 

Dallas, TX 75202-2733 

 

Arkansas, Louisiana, New 

Mexico, Oklahoma, and 

Texas 

 

 

Steve Mason 6SF-PE 

 

mason.steve@epa.gov  

 

U.S. Environmental Protection Agency 

Region 7 

901 North 5th Street 

Kansas City, KS 66101 

 

Iowa, Kansas, Missouri, and 

Nebraska 

 

 

Patricia  Reitz 

 AWMD/CRIB 

 

 

reitz.patricia@epa.gov 

 

U.S. Environmental Protection Agency 

Region 8 

1595 Wynkoop St. 

Denver, CO 80202 

 

Colorado, Montana, North 

Dakota, South Dakota, Utah, 

and Wyoming 

 

Joe Byron 

 

Byron.joseph@epa.gov 

 

U.S. Environmental Protection Agency 

Region 9 

75 Hawthorne Street 

San Francisco, CA 94105 

 

Arizona, California, Hawaii, 

Nevada, and the territories of 

Guam and American Samoa 

 

 

Mary Wesling/SFD-9-3 

 

 

wesling.mary@epa.gov  

 

 
Suzanne E. Powers 

U.S. Environmental Protection Agency 

Washington Operations Office 

300 Desmond Dr. S.E. Suite 102 

Lacey, Washington 98503 

 

Alaska, Idaho, Oregon, and 

Washington 

 

 

Suzanne Powers 

 

 

Powers.Suzanne@epa.gov 
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